09/194342 405 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 NOV 1996

06-24-1999



**COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 101073709

1-31-92	ANN NAME AND AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET	Patent and Trademark Of
Docket No.: 50348-03. 101073	709 NLY	Tatemand Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original	al documents or copy thereto:
Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party:
Stig LARSEN and Per BUSK	Name: APV PASILAC A/S	}
-	Address: 2 Europaplads	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes DK-8100 Aarhus C	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	, Denmark	
	r	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: April 3, 1996		
	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new	1	on is: November 11, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Ado	ditional numbers attached?  Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder		and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 30	-	-
	500417	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip	p: 22314	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
4998aNCLAYIRQ 16900007 500417 09194342		
1581 To the Self my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.		
	Balant I Wrist	
Robert L. Price, 22,685	product. Wall	November 24, 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising	y acyon shoot:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0416** 

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made as of 3. april 1996

WHEREAS, I Per BUSK,

Sortbærvej 74, Sejs 8600 Silkeborg

have made an invention entitled

"Sigteindretning til brug ved bortledning af valle fra en ostningstank".

AND WHEREAS APV PASILAC A/S, whose post office address is 2 Europaplads, DK-8100 Aarhus C, Denmark, is desirous of filing a Danish patent application and to file further patent applications or the like based on said Danish patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, I do hereby expressly assign, transfer onto said APV PASI-LAC A/S, its successors, nominees or to other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Danish patent application and in and to said invention for all countries of the world, including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property associated with said Danish patent application and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patents or the like which may be granted anywhere on said invention.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or the equivalent, in every country of the world to issue any and all said Letters Patents or the like to said APV PASILAC A/S as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

In consideration of the assignment of the above invention the following amount was received:

3. april 96

11

Date

Signature:

Per Busk

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made as of 3. april 1996

WHEREAS, I Stig C. LARSEN,

Jeppe Aakjær Vej 100

7430 Ikast

have made an invention entitled "Sigteindretning til brug ved bortledning af valle fra en ostningstank".

AND WHEREAS APV PASILAC A/S, whose post office address is 2 Europaplads, DK-8100 Aarhus C, Denmark, is desirous of filing a Danish patent application and to file further patent applications or the like based on said Danish patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, I do hereby expressly assign, transfer onto said APV PASI-LAC A/S, its successors, nominees or to other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Danish patent application and in and to said invention for all countries of the world, including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property associated with said Danish patent application and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patents or the like which may be granted anywhere on said invention.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or the equivalent, in every country of the world to issue any and all said Letters Patents or the like to said APV PASILAC A/S as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

In consideration of the assignment of the above invention the following amount was received: DKK  $^{0}$ r $^{-}$ 

03.0pm 96

11

Date:

Signature:

Stic Larsen



## Kongeriget Danmark

Patent application No.:

0629/96

Date of filing:

04 June 1996

Applicant::

APV Pasilac A/S, 2 Europaplads, 8100 Aarhus

C, DK

This is to certify the correctness of the following information:

The attached photocopy is a true copy of the following document:

 The assignments filed with the application on the filing date indicated above.

Erhvervsministeriet

**Patentdirektoratet** 



TAASTRUP 05. november 1998

Suzanne Schmitt Head of section

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0419